Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
August 1, 2019 to August 31, 2019

Thursday, August 1, 2019

2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:30 pm Meeting with staff

Friday, August 2, 2019

2:30 pm Meeting with staff

Monday, August 5, 2019

2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:45 pm Meeting with Commissioner
3:30 pm Meeting with staff
4:30 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 6, 2019

9:00 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:00 am Meeting with staff
11:30 am Phone call with Kathy Casey, Senior Advisor, Potomac Global Partners
12:00 pm Meeting with staff
1:20 pm Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:30 pm Meeting with staff
3:15 pm Meeting with staff
3:45 pm Meeting with staff
4:15 pm Meeting with staff
4:30 pm Meeting with Ed Bernard, Senior Advisor, T. Rowe Price
5:00 pm Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 7, 2019

9:00 am Meeting with Bill Duhnke, Chairman, Public Company Accounting Oversight
Board (PCAOB)
9:30 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff



11:00 pm Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
Corporation (FDIC)
1:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Justin
Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury; David Lacquement,
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Cybersecurity and Critical Infrastructure
Protection and Compliance Policy, Department of the Treasury; Brent McIntosh,
General Counsel, Department of the Treasury; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the
Currency; Bethany Dugan, Deputy Comptroller for Operational Risk, Office of
the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC); Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC;
Nick Podsiadly, General Counsel, FDIC; Jerome Powell, Chairman, Federal
Reserve Board (FRB), Arthur Lindo, Deputy Director of Supervision and
Regulation, FRB;
4:30 pm Meeting with staff
5:00 pm Meeting with staff
5:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
7:30 pm Meeting with Lucas Moskowitz, former SEC Chief of Staff

Thursday, August 8, 2019

10:00 am Closed Commission Meeting
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
3:00 pm Phone call with Mary Schapiro, Vice Chair for Public Policy, Bloomberg L.P.

Monday, August 12, 2019

9:30 am Meeting with staff
10:15 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:30 am Meeting with staff
12:00 pm Meeting with Patrick Pizzella, Acting Secretary, Department of Labor
1:30 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:30 pm Meeting with Better Markets, including: Dennis Kelleher, President; Steve Hall,
Legal Director; and Lev Bagramian, Senior Securities Policy Advisor
3:30 pm Meeting with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency (FHFA);
Adolfo Marzol, Principal Deputy Director, FHFA; John Roscoe, Chief of Staff
FHFA; Mark Van Der Weide, General Counsel, Federal Reserve Board (FRB);
Laurie Schaffer, Associate General Counsel, FRB; Teresa Scott, Manager, Board
of Governors, FRB; Rodney Hood, Chairman, National Credit Union
Administration (NCUA); Mike McKenna, General Counsel, NCUA; Larry Fazio,
Director of Examination and Insurance, NCUA; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the
Currency; Jonathan Gould, Chief Counsel, OCC; and Alison MacDonald, Special
Counsel, OCC; Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC; and Travis Hill, Senior
Advisor to the Chairman, FDIC




4:30 pm Meeting with staff

5:00 pm Meeting with Zach Rosenblum, Financial Services Legal Advisor, Office of
Senator Chuck Schumer

6:00 pm Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading Commission
(CFTC)

Tuesday, August 13, 2019

10:30 am SEC Small Business Capital Formation Advisory Committee Meeting, Omaha,

Nebraska

1:00 pm Meeting with staff

1:45 pm Meeting with staff

4:45 pm Meeting with staff

5:00 pm Tour of Millwork Commons, including: Paul Smith, Founder, Paul Smith &
Associates; Annette Smith, Spouse of Paul Smith; Jeff Slobotski, Managing
Partner, Router Ventures; Commissioner Elad Roisman; and Commissioner
Hester Peirce

8:15 pm Meeting with Commissioner

Wednesday, August 14, 2019

9:00 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am SEC Government-Business Forum on Small Business Capital Formation, Omaha,
Nebraska
1:30 pm Interview with David Earl, KETV NewsWatch 7

Thursday, August 15, 2019

9:15 am Meeting with minority entrepreneurs, including: LaForce Baker, Chief Executive
Officer, MoonMeals; Dapo Kolawole, Chief Executive Officer, Citispoon,;
Desiree Vargas Wrigley, Chief Executive Officer, Pearachute; Kevin Iega Jeff,
Artistic Director, Deeply Rooted Dance Theatre Company; and Emily Hooper,
Director of Community Arts, University of Chicago
10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:15 am Town Hall meeting with staff at the SEC Chicago Regional Office
11:15 am Meeting with the American Association of Individual Investors (AAII), including:
John Bajkowski, President; Charles Rotblut, Vice President; and Derek Hageman,
Financial Analyst
11:30 am SEC Roundtable with Investors, Chicago, Illinois
12:30 pm Meeting with staff
1:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
2:45 pm Meeting with staff




Monday, August 19, 2019

3:30 pm
4:00 pm

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Commissioner Elad Roisman and the The Wall Street Journal
Editorial Board, including: James Freeman, Assistant Editor; Tim Lemmer; and
Allysia Finley

Tuesday, August 20, 2019

9:15 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm

1:30 pm
1:40 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Bimal Patel, Assistant Secretary for Financial Institutions,
Department of the Treasury

Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury
Meeting with Jovita Carranza, Treasurer, Department of the Treasury
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 21, 2019

10:00 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Open Commission Meeting
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Thursday, August 22, 2019

8:30 am

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

2:00 pm

Phone call with Robert Ophele, Chairman, France Financial Markets Authority
(AMF)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting




Monday, August 26, 2019

10:45 am
12:00 am

1:30 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

Meeting with candidate

Meeting with Chuck Noski, Chairman, Board of Trustees, Financial Accounting
Foundation

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 27, 2019

9:00 am
9:30 am
9:40 am
10:10 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
6:00 pm

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with John Coates, Member, SEC Investor Advisory Committee (IAC)
Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Emily Murphy, Administrator, General Services Administration
Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 28, 2019

9:30 am

10:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am

11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:20 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

Meeting with Kathleen Hamm, Board Member, Public Company Accounting
Oversight Board (PCAOB)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with FINRA, including: Robert Cook, President; Bob Colby, Chief
Legal Officer; Tom Gira, Executive Vice President for Market Regulation;
Jonathan Sokobin, Chief Economist; and Greg Dean, Senior Vice President for
Government Affairs

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Thursday, August 29, 2019

4:00 pm

Meeting with staff




