Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar August 1, 2019 to August 31, 2019

Thursday, August 1, 2019

2:00 pm	Meeting	with	staff
			00

2:30 pm Meeting with staff

Friday, August 2, 2019

2:30 pm Meeting with staff

Monday, August 5, 2019

2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
---------	--------------------

- 2:45 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 3:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 4:30 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 6, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Phone call with Kathy Casey, Senior Advisor, Potomac Global Partners
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:20 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:15 pm	Meeting with staff
3:45 pm	Meeting with staff
4:15 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with Ed Bernard, Senior Advisor, T. Rowe Price
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 7, 2019

9:00 am Meeting with Bill Duhnke, Chairman, Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (PCAOB)
9:30 am Meeting with staff
10:00 am Meeting with staff

11:00 pm	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, Federal Deposit Insurance
	Corporation (FDIC)
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Steve Mnuchin, Secretary, Department of the Treasury; Justin
	Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury; David Lacquement,
	Deputy Assistant Secretary for Cybersecurity and Critical Infrastructure
	Protection and Compliance Policy, Department of the Treasury; Brent McIntosh,
	General Counsel, Department of the Treasury; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the
	Currency; Bethany Dugan, Deputy Comptroller for Operational Risk, Office of
	the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC); Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC;
	Nick Podsiadly, General Counsel, FDIC; Jerome Powell, Chairman, Federal
	Reserve Board (FRB), Arthur Lindo, Deputy Director of Supervision and
	Regulation, FRB;
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
7:30 pm	Meeting with Lucas Moskowitz, former SEC Chief of Staff

Thursday, August 8, 2019

10:00 am	Closed Commission Meeting
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Phone call with Mary Schapiro, Vice Chair for Public Policy, Bloomberg L.P.

Monday, August 12, 2019

9:30 am 10:15 am 10:30 am	Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff
10.30 am 11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Starr Meeting with Patrick Pizzella, Acting Secretary, Department of Labor
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Better Markets, including: Dennis Kelleher, President; Steve Hall,
	Legal Director; and Lev Bagramian, Senior Securities Policy Advisor
3:30 pm	Meeting with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency (FHFA);
	Adolfo Marzol, Principal Deputy Director, FHFA; John Roscoe, Chief of Staff
	FHFA; Mark Van Der Weide, General Counsel, Federal Reserve Board (FRB);
	Laurie Schaffer, Associate General Counsel, FRB; Teresa Scott, Manager, Board
	of Governors, FRB; Rodney Hood, Chairman, National Credit Union
	Administration (NCUA); Mike McKenna, General Counsel, NCUA; Larry Fazio,
	Director of Examination and Insurance, NCUA; Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the
	Currency; Jonathan Gould, Chief Counsel, OCC; and Alison MacDonald, Special
	Counsel, OCC; Jelena McWilliams, Chairman, FDIC; and Travis Hill, Senior
	Advisor to the Chairman, FDIC

4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with Zach Rosenblum, Financial Services Legal Advisor, Office of
	Senator Chuck Schumer
6:00 pm	Meeting with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading Commission (CFTC)

Tuesday, August 13, 2019

10:30 am	SEC Small Business Capital Formation Advisory Committee Meeting, Omaha,
	Nebraska
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with staff
4:45 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Tour of Millwork Commons, including: Paul Smith, Founder, Paul Smith &
	Associates; Annette Smith, Spouse of Paul Smith; Jeff Slobotski, Managing
	Partner, Router Ventures; Commissioner Elad Roisman; and Commissioner
	Hester Peirce
8:15 pm	Meeting with Commissioner

Wednesday, August 14, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	SEC Government-Business Forum on Small Business Capital Formation, Omaha,
	Nebraska
1:30 pm	Interview with David Earl, KETV NewsWatch 7

Thursday, August 15, 2019

9:15 am	Meeting with minority entrepreneurs, including: LaForce Baker, Chief Executive Officer, MoonMeals; Dapo Kolawole, Chief Executive Officer, Citispoon; Desiree Vargas Wrigley, Chief Executive Officer, Pearachute; Kevin Iega Jeff,
	Artistic Director, Deeply Rooted Dance Theatre Company; and Emily Hooper,
	Director of Community Arts, University of Chicago
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Town Hall meeting with staff at the SEC Chicago Regional Office
11:15 am	Meeting with the American Association of Individual Investors (AAII), including:
	John Bajkowski, President; Charles Rotblut, Vice President; and Derek Hageman,
	Financial Analyst
11:30 am	SEC Roundtable with Investors, Chicago, Illinois
12:30 pm	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
2:45 pm	Meeting with staff

Monday, August 19, 2019

- 3:30 pm Meeting with Commissioner
- 4:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner Elad Roisman and the The Wall Street Journal Editorial Board, including: James Freeman, Assistant Editor; Tim Lemmer; and Allysia Finley

Tuesday, August 20, 2019

9:15 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:15 pm	Meeting with Bimal Patel, Assistant Secretary for Financial Institutions,
	Department of the Treasury
1:30 pm	Meeting with Justin Muzinich, Deputy Secretary, Department of the Treasury
1:40 pm	Meeting with Jovita Carranza, Treasurer, Department of the Treasury
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 21, 2019

10:00 am 1:00 pm 1:30 pm 2:00 pm 3:30 pm 4:00 pm 4:30 pm	Open Commission Meeting Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff

Thursday, August 22, 2019

(AMF) 0:20 error Masting with staff	
0.20 and Masting with staff	
9:30 am Meeting with staff	
10:00 am Meeting with staff	
10:30 am Meeting with Commissioner	
11:30 am Meeting with staff	
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting	

Monday, August 26, 2019

10:45 am	Meeting	with	candidate
----------	---------	------	-----------

- 12:00 am Meeting with Chuck Noski, Chairman, Board of Trustees, Financial Accounting Foundation
- 1:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 2:30 pm Meeting with staff
- 3:00 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 27, 2019

9:00 am	Meeting with Commissioner
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
9:40 am	Meeting with staff
10:10 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Phone call with John Coates, Member, SEC Investor Advisory Committee (IAC)
12:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:00 pm	Meeting with Emily Murphy, Administrator, General Services Administration
6:00 pm	Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 28, 2019

9:30 am	Meeting with Kathleen Hamm, Board Member, Public Company Accounting
	Oversight Board (PCAOB)
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:15 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with FINRA, including: Robert Cook, President; Bob Colby, Chief
	Legal Officer; Tom Gira, Executive Vice President for Market Regulation;
	Jonathan Sokobin, Chief Economist; and Greg Dean, Senior Vice President for
	Government Affairs
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
1:20 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting

Thursday, August 29, 2019

4:00 pm Meeting with staff